

EXACT FARE REQUIRED DRIVER HAS NO CHANGE

EXPRESS FARES	Adult	Reduced
Express Fares with Pace Commuter Club Card (CCC) with Link-Up, PlusBus, or valid Pace Transfer with Pace Ten-Ride Ticket	1.35 .20 .20 .20	.65 .10 .10 .10
TRANSFERS	Adult	Reduced
Pace Transfers Transfer to CTA (with cash) with Commuter Club Card (CCC) with CTA Token	.10 .45 .65 .30	.05 .25 .35 .15

	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF
8.00	44.00
6.00	N/A
9.00	19.50
0.00	N/A
1.50	5.50
	6.00 9.00 0.00

*Pace Ten-Ride Tickets, PlusBus and Commuter Club Card not valid on CTA

FARE INFORMATION

Reduced fares include children ages 7-11, senior citizens and persons with disabilities (with RTA Reduced Fare Card-a Medicare card along with another source of identification with a photograph and a date of birth is acceptable to obtain the RTA reduced fare card. For further information, please contact RTA at (898-7009) and students (high school or) younger with appropriate identification) to and from school only on school days, between 6:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. CTAPace Everyday Monthly Pass and Commuter Club Card not valid for students. When accompanied by an adult fare paying passenger, a maximum of two children can ide FREE under age 7.

INFORMATION CENTER

If you need transit information please call: The RTA Travel Information Center, open daily
from 5:00 a.m. to 1:00 a.m. 836-7000 from 5:00 a.m. to 1:00 a.m.
TDD# (For HEARING IMPAIRED ONLY)

(312) 836-4949

Pace Passenger Services, Monday through
Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
(847) 364-PACE (7223) TDD# (Pace information for HEARING (847) 364-5093 **IMPAIRED ONLY)**

CARRIER INFORMATION

OPERATED BY: Pace Southwest For lost and found call (708)598-5141

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The schedules, fares and other information in this timetableare subject to change Pace does not assume responsibility for errors in timetables, nor for inconvenience or damage resulting from delayed trains or buses or failure to make connections.

Bus will stop upon signal to driver at any intersection along the route where it is

http://www.pacebus.com



South Suburbs-**United Parcel Service**

Suburban Bus Service



Chicago Heights Terminal

> Homewood Park-n-Ride

Harvey **Metra Station**

UPS Facility-Hodgkins



August 24, 1997

Weekday Service

ROUTE 890 SOUTH SUBURBS - UPS

SERVICE TO UPS (4)(3) **(2)** (1)**(5) CHICAGO PACE 154TH UPS** PARK-N-RIDE PARK **SORTING HEIGHTS HALSTED HOMEWOOD HARVEY FACILITY TERMINAL VOLLMER** 8:55am 9:27am 9:31 8:35am 8:40am 8:47am 8:59 4:30pm 3:25pm 3:31pm 3:39pm 3:52pm

SERVICE TO CHICAGO HEIGHTS

1	2	3	4	5	
UPS SORTING FACILITY	154TH PARK HARVEY	PACE PARK-N-RIDE HOMEWOOD	HALSTED VOLLMER	CHICAGO HEIGHTS TERMINAL	
3:15pm 10:00	3:49pm 10:30	4:01pm 10:39	4:08pm 10:46	4:13pm 10:51	

Service will operate for Monday-Friday shifts. No Saturday, Sunday or holiday service.